•         R-25-150 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY TREASURER TO ISSUE BONDS NOT TO EXCEED TWO 
MILLION DOLLARS ($2,000,000) FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT ROOF REPAIR/REPLACEMENT AT FIVE LOCATIONS 
AND HVAC IMPROVEMENTS 
•         R-25-151 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY TREASURER TO ISSUE BONDS NOT TO EXCEED FIVE 
MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($5,500,000) FOR THE PUBLIC WORKS DIVISION GARAGE 
DESIGN 
•         R-25-153 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY TREASURER TO ISSUE BONDS NOT TO EXCEED THREE 
MILLION FIVE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($3,550,000) FOR FIRE AND STREET 
DEPARTMENT CAPITAL EQUIPMENT RESERVE FUND (“CERF”) PURCHASES 
•         R-25-162 AUTHORIZING ENTERING INTO A PLEDGE AGREEMENT WITH THE NASHUA HOUSING AND 
REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY IN CONNECTION WITH A BOND NOT TO EXCEED A $3,500,000 PAR